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MMTA Annual Conference Hospitality Room Policy 
 

 
A Hospitality Room will be offered at the Annual MMTA Fall Conference 
and hosted by Associate Members to support continued networking and 
positive social interactions of its members. 
 
The Hospitality Room will be open on Monday and/or Tuesday with the 
starting time for each evening based on the scheduled training and activities 
of the conference. The room will close each evening at 11:30 p.m. or earlier 
depending on facility’s quiet hours. Associate hosts are not allowed to change 
the hours without the approval of the Conference Chair.  
 
MMTA is responsible for setting the budget and covering the costs associated 
with the Hospitality Room. The allocated budget will be shared with the 
Associate members who are responsible to arrange for and staff the 
hospitality room, stock with snacks, drinks, supplies, and serve as hosts.  
 
The Associate Director and/or the Associate Liaison will serve as the 
Associate lead to arrange for purchasing and stocking all necessary items for 
the room, including but not limited to snacks, non-alcoholic beverages, beer 
and wine coolers (cans or bottles only), ice, paper products, etc. Liquor is 
prohibited.  
 
The expense budget is set at $1,000 based on two nights of activities for the 
Hospitality Room; the board may modify budget when necessary. At the 
discretion of the Associate lead, the expenses may be charged on an MMTA 
credit card, when possible, or an expense check may be issued for the 
budgeted amount in advance with the Associate lead responsible for turning 
in all receipts to support expenses.  
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OFFICERS 
 
PRESIDENT 
Margaret Birch, CPFA, CPFIM, MiCPT 
Waterford Charter Township 
248-674-6217 
mbirch@waterfordmi.gov 
 
PRESIDENT-ELECT 
Rande Listerman, CPFA, CPFIM, MiCPT 
Village of Pentwater 
231-869-8301 
rlisterman@pentwatervillage.org 
 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Tricia Wiggle-Bazzy, CPFIM, MiCPT 
Hamburg Township 
810-231-1000 x 205 
tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us 
 
TREASURER 
Susan Daugherty, CPFA, CPFIM, MiCPT 
Green Oak Charter Township 
810-231-1333 x 119 
susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com 
 
SECRETARY 
Rachel Piner, CPFA, MiCPT 
City of Williamston 
517-655-2774 
treasurer@williamston-mi.us 
 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 
Barbara Fandell, ACPFA, CPFA, MiCPT 
City of Ithaca 
989-875-3200 
bfandell@ithacami.com 
 

DIRECTORS 
 
LEGISLATION 
Julie Pray, CPFA, CPFIM, MiCPT 
City of Davison 
810-653-2191 
jpray@cityofdavison.org 
 
EDUCATION 
Desiree Kirkland, CPFA, MiCPT 
Wayne County 
313-224-5951 
dkirkland@waynecounty.com  
 
COMMUNICATIONS 
Laurie Sheldon, MiCPT, CPFA 
City of Kentwood 
616-554-0763 
sheldonl@ci.kentwood.mi.us 
 
MEMBERSHIP 
Sarah Kady, CPFIM, MiCPT 
City of Marlette 
616-635-7748 
skady@cityofmarlette.com  
 
ASSOCIATE 
Tammy Kerr, VP Treasury Management 

Horizon Bank 
616-214-3754 
tkerr@horizonbank.com 
 
PARLIAMENTARIAN 
Karen Coffman, CPFA, CPFIM, ACPFIM, MiCPT 

Jackson County 
517-768-6728 
kcoffman@mijackson.org 
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